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August 28, 2023

Holiday Schedule Change

Next week our nation celebrates the social and economic achievements of
American workers. Our towns will be booming with the joyous sights and
sounds of happy gatherings in observance.

Please note, RP will be closed on Monday for Labor Day. To accommodate
the holiday, schedules will be adjusted as follows:

Maintenance: Tuesday-Friday (Saturday reserved for inclement weather)
Plant Health Care: Tuesday-Friday
Construction: Tuesday-Friday

http://www.rosboroughpartners.com/
http://www.rosboroughpartners.com/
https://www.rosboroughpartners.com/rp-services/garden-stewardship/
https://www.rosboroughpartners.com/plant-health-care/


In the meantime, our teams are working diligently to ensure your gardens and
outdoor entertainment areas are pristine backdrops for celebrating with your
families and friends. Have a great holiday weekend!

 

Garden Steward Team
This week our team will be focused on regular
maintenance services as contracted.

Enhancements

Plant Health Care
The PHC team will be applying the following
treatments as weather allows:

Rose care
Animal repellent
Turf fungicide
Weed control on hardscape

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com

Matt Johnson: 224/612-3319 / matt@rosboroughpartners.com

Garden Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com
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Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Bill Marty: 224/471-7904 / wmarty@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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